



**DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACTING BID TABULATION**

				Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Qty	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00
2	Project Survey	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Drilling Rig Platform	EA	25	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
4	36-inch Diameter Bore with 8-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Casing	VF	1,540	\$200.00	\$308,000.00
5	36-inch Diameter Bore with 12-inch Diameter SCH 80 PVC Casing	VF	200	\$235.00	\$47,000.00
6	Boring Refusal	VF	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
7	LFG Well Abandonment	EA	6	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00
8	12-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Header/Lateral Trench	LF	770	\$52.00	\$40,040.00
9	8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Lateral Trench	LF	2,000	\$42.00	\$84,000.00
10	6-inch HDPE SDR 17 Pipe in LFG Lateral Trench	LF	3,200	\$33.00	\$105,600.00
11	24-inch CMP Casing for Road Crossing	LF	180	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
12	4-inch HDPE SDR 11 Liquid Conveyance Line in Common Trench	LF	2,800	\$12.00	\$33,600.00
13	3-inch HDPE SDR 11 Liquid Conveyance Line in Separate Trench	LF	3,400	\$11.00	\$37,400.00
14	2-inch HDPE SDR 9 Air Supply Line	LF	6,200	\$10.00	\$62,000.00
15	12-inch Header Isolation Valve	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
16	4-inch Liquid Conveyance Isolation Valve	EA	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
17	2-inch Air Line Isolation & Blowoff Valve	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
18	2-inch Air Release Valve in Liquid Conveyance Line	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
19	4-inch Liquid Conveyance Line Cleanout	EA	6	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
20	12-inch HDPE SDR 17 Header Access Riser	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
21	Blank				\$0.00
22	LFG Wellheads	EA	47	\$900.00	\$42,300.00
23	3-inch Liquid Conveyance stub-up Pump Discharge Manifold	EA	65	\$4,000.00	\$260,000.00
24	2-inch Air Supply Stub-up Valve Fittings	EA	25	\$3,500.00	\$87,500.00
25	Gas Extraction Well Pumps Supplied and Installed	EA	25	\$7,700.00	\$192,500.00
26	Nylon Tubing and Pump Support Rope for Gas Well Pumps	LF	1,500	\$7.00	\$10,500.00



Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Qty	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
27	GCCS Sign	EA	60	\$300.00	\$18,000.00
28	Sodding - Phase 1/2/2A Side Slopes	SY	20,000	\$4.50	\$90,000.00
29	Seeding - Phase 3 Seeding and Erosion Control Matting Side Slopes	SY	21,000	\$1.35	\$28,350.00
30	Tie-in to Existing 24-inch Header	EA	3	\$8,300.00	\$24,900.00
31	Tie-in to Existing 10-inch Lateral	EA	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
32	Tie-in to Existing 6-inch Lateral/Riser	EA	11	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00
33	Tie-in to Existing 6-inch Lateral Riser at Well to be Abandoned	EA	4	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
34	Tie-in to Existing 2-inch Air Supply Line	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
35	Tie-in to Existing 3" Liquid Conveyance Line	EA	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
36	8-inch Header Isolation Valve	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
37	6-inch or 8-inch HDPE SDR 17 Landfill Gas Lateral Pipe in Deeper Trench of 5-8 ft	LF	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
38	3-inch HDPE SDR 11 x 6-inch SDR 17 Dual Contained Liquid Conveyance Line	LF	5,900	\$50.00	\$295,000.00
39	2-inch Air Line Abandonment	EA	18	\$700.00	\$12,600.00
40	3-inch Liquid Conveyance Line Abandonment	EA	18	\$900.00	\$16,200.00
41	6-inch Lateral Abandonment	EA	6	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
42	6-inch Lateral Riser Abandonment	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
43	40-mil LLDPE Geomembrane Textured Liner Flap with Neoprene Gasket	EA	60	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00
44	3-inch HDPE SDR 11 x 6-inch SDR 17 Dual Contained Liquid Conveyance Line Cleanout	EA	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00
45	3-inch Liquid Conveyance Line Isolation Valve with Vault Box	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
46	3-inch Air Release Valve in Dual Contained Liquid Conveyance Line	EA	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
47	Tie-in to Existing 6-inch x 3-inch Liquid Conveyance HDPE Line	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
48	12-inch CMP/Corrugated Casing for Berm crossing	LF	600	\$70.00	\$42,000.00
49	Gas Extraction Well Pumps Supplied	EA	27	\$7,700.00	\$207,900.00
50	6-inch x 3-inch Dual Contained Tee in Liquid Conveyance Stub-up for Future Tie-in	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00



**Carlson Environmental Consultants, PC**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Qty	Unit Price (\$)	Amount (\$)
51	Hourly Rate for Well Drilling	HR	10	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
52	Standby Time During Drilling Work	HR	10	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
53	Standby Time	HR	10	\$650.00	\$6,500.00
54	3" Air Isolation Valves	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BID COST</b>					<b>\$2,822,490.00</b>
<b>Flare Yard Upgrades and Modification</b>					<b>\$200,000.00</b>
<b>Authorized Contingency</b>					<b>\$400,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID COST</b>					<b>\$3,422,490.00</b>

**Number of Bids Received:** 2 (1 Non-Responsive)

<b>LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE</b>	NO, GFE Approved by CPO
<b>Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting, Verified?</b>	YES
<b>Vendor submitted in cost in separate sealed sealed envelope?</b>	YES
<b>Vendor included cost in other areas outside of separate sealed envelope?</b>	NO
<b>Federal Debarment</b>	NO

Witness Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Agent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_